



erasmus

Advanta e formeção

# **ADDENDUM**

## **GRANT AGREEMENT** for a:

Project with multiple beneficiaries under the ERASMUS+ Programme SCHOOLEDUCATION STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIPS

# AGREEMENT NUMBER –2018-1-PT01-KA201-047462

CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COORDINATOR AND CO- BENEFICIARIES 1

This contract shall govern relations between:

Centro de Estudos e Formação Profissional Diogo Dias Melgaz, Lda, Pessoa colectiva, oficial address Alameda bento de Jesus Caraça 7940-103 Cuba, with VAT number, PT508581303 and PIC number 948418180, represented for the purposes of signature of this Agreement by João Português, Manager

on the one hand

and

Official name: Střední průmyslová škola Emila Kolbena Rakovník, p.o. Official address: Sídl. Gen. J. Kholla 2501, 269 01 Rakovník Czech Republic

Number IČO: 16980123

PIC: 947998267

Legal representative: RNDr. Jan Jirátko, the headmaster,

EVIBENCINI CISLO DODATKU SMLOUVY: 7/16980123/2019/1/2019

on the other hand,

Which have agreed as follows:

The Coordinator shall be entitled to add other clauses to those indicated here





2018 Erasmus+ Grant agreement Co-beneficiary Agreement number: 2018-1-PT01-KA201-047462

# WE CORRECT THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES IN RELATION TO THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT

#### **Article 5/Financing**

1. The maximum grant of the co-beneficiary for the period covered by this contract is estimated at 26.040,00 EUR. The co-beneficiary's detailed budget is described in the annexes to this contract (Annex a).

### **Article 6/Payment Arrangements**

1. The Coordinator commits himself to carrying out payments relating to the subject matter of this contract to the co-beneficiary according to the achievement of the tasks and according to the following schedule:

1st payment:

An initial advance Euros 10.416,00 EUR i.e. 40 % of the grant within 30 days of receiving the initial payment from the National Agency.

2nd payment:

A second advance Euros 10.416,00 EUR i.e 40 % of the grant upon receipt of claim forms with supporting documentation and agreed outcomes in the work programme. The co-beneficiary reserves the right to withhold this second advance if the co-beneficiary's report to coordinator is submitted after the deadline mentioned in article 8 of this contract, ie 23/02/2020

Done at Cuba, Portugal, in two copies.

For the Coordinator,

For the Co-beneficiary,

The legal representative João Manuel Casaca Português - Manager

The legal representative RNDr. Jan Jirátko, the headmaster

[ signature ]

Contre de Carrieras e Formação Profissional Biogo and Malgay, Unipessoal, Lda. Compunite 17 505 581 303 Rua Socia Minto, 84 - 7989-172 Cuba

[ date ]

[ signature ]

E

Střední průmyslová škola Emila Kolbena Rakovník, p. o. Sídl. Gen. J. Kholla 2501 269 01 Rakovník

[ date ]

8-3-2019